SB0554/344430/3

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 554, AS AMENDED

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0554/324537/1), in line 1 of Amendment No. 1, before "to" insert "in the Chesapeake and Atlantic Coastal Bays Critical Area"; in line 2, strike "repair or"; and in line 4, strike "repaired or".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 3 of Amendment No. 2, after "STATE" insert "IN THE CHESAPEAKE AND ATLANTIC COASTAL BAYS CRITICAL AREA"; in line 6, strike "REPAIR OR REPLACE, OR HAVE REPAIRED OR" and substitute "REPLACE OR HAVE"; and in line 9, strike "REPAIRED OR".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 8 of Amendment No. 3, strike "**\$1,000 PER DAY**" and substitute "**\$8,000**"; and strike in their entirety lines 9 and 10.